



Postdoctoral Fellowship Opportunity at Tel Aviv University

Position: Postdoctoral Researcher

Location: Tel Aviv University, Tel Aviv, Israel **Division:** School of Electrical Engineering

Prof. Shay Solomon

School of Electrical Engineering

shayso@tauex.tau.ac.il

About the research group:

Our research group at Tel Aviv University, led by Prof. Shay Solomon, is seeking a dedicated postdoctoral researcher. Our research lies in the design and analysis of algorithms and data structures. The selected researcher is expected to confront cutting-edge problems, focusing on dynamic, distributed or geometric graph algorithms.

Why Join Us?

Tel Aviv University is not only Israel's largest academic institution but is also among the top academic institutions worldwide, allowing postdocs to conduct research at the highest quality and with ample resources. While the selected researcher will enjoy complete academic freedom to pursue their own research agenda, Prof. Solomon is happy to provide mentorship and collaborate closely with them.

Ideal Candidates:

We are looking for individuals with a PhD in computer science/electrical engineering/math, who have a strong research track-record (with preference to papers published at STOC/FOCS/SODA), and who are passionate about advancing the state-of-the-art in the design and analysis of algorithms and data structures.

Application Process: If you are interested, please reach out to Prof. Shay Solomon via email at shayso@tauex.tau.ac.il. Feel free to share this opportunity with anyone who might be interested.

Explore more about our research at Prof. Solomon's website: https://sites.google.com/site/soloshay/

Apply by September 16, 2024 for Fulbright funding:

- Stipend: \$95,000 (\$47,500 per academic year for two years)
- Reimbursement of up to \$1,700 for airfare expenses for Fulbright fellows (and spouses)
- Partial reimbursement of children's education expenses and fees
- Relocation and other support of up to \$15,000 per academic year, provided by Prof. Solomon

For More information: USprograms@fulbright.org.il